PROPERTY” and more particularly described in the “First Schedule” 

hereunder written to the Promoters herein on the terms and conditions 

including the conditions of lease of the said Property as set out therein; 

And whereas the Promoters have paid to the Corporation a sum of 

`55,90,49,257.80/- (Rupees Fifty Five Crore Ninety Lakh Forty Nine Thousand 

Two Hundred Fifty Seven & Eighty Paise Only) as and by way of full and final 

payment of Lease Premium and entered into an Agreement to Lease 

dated 14/03/2022 and after construction of building(s) on the said Plot of 

land, Corporation shall execute the Lease Deed in favour of the Licensees